


REGULATIONS GOVERNING CONFINED FERSONNEL IN TROOP BRIG 

U2NS GENERAL EDWIN D. PATRICK (T- AP 124) 15 NOV 1966 

ROurINE DAILY SUNDAY -
REVEILLE 0500 0500 
FERSONAL HYGEINE 0500-05;1.5 0500-0515 
POLICE CAlJ., 0515-0545 0515-0545 
EXERCISE FElUm 0545-0615 0545-0615 
MESS FORMATlOO 0615-0645 0615-0645 
FRESH Am & SMOKING PERIOD 0645-0700 0645-0700 
CLEAN BERTHING SPACE 0715-0830 0715-0830 
SICK CALL 0800 O~OO 
CHURCH CALL As scheduled 
DETAn.s. OUTLYING 0830-1000 0900-1000 
C(}IPARTIlENT INSPECTION 1000 1000 
MESS FORMATION 1055-1130 lo55~1l30 
FRESH Am & SMOKING ffiRIOD 1130-1~15 1130.1215 
DETAILS, OUTLYING 1230-1530 
LIBRARY & WRITING FERIOD 1230-1555 
NESS FORMATION 1555-1630 1555--1630 
FRESH Am & SMOKING PERIOD 1630-1730 1630-1730 
POLICE CALL 1730-1800 1730-1800 
DETAILS AS POSTED 1800-1900 1800-1900 
LIBRARY & WRITllW FERIOD 1900-2030 1900-2030 
PERSONAL HYGE TIlE 2030-2100 2030-2100 
TAPS 2100 2100 

1. Purpose. The purpose of publishing the Brig Regulations is 
to standardize and control the conduct and discipline of prison­
ers. Prisoners will read and familiarize themselves with the 
"Regulations Governing Confined Pet-sonnel". Failure to do so 
will not be an excuse in any case .r delinquency or violations 
of regulatiOns while in confinement. 

2. Inspections. Inspections will :be of two general types 
as follows: Regular Inspections: regular inspections will 
be made 2t periodic intervals in tpe interest of police and 
sanitation and discipline of the Brig. Surprise or "Shake­
down" inspections: shakedown inspections will be made at 
~,..regular and unexpected times far the purpose of searching 
for contraband. These inspections will be made at tIE 
b8~~etion of the Duty Warden. 

3. Police and Sanitation. The Brig and tIE surrounding area 
.:._ J-';be kept in the highest state of cleanliness possible. 
Clothing and personal items will be kept in accordance with 
current regulations, except during the hours of sleeping 
as prescribed in the plan of the day, bedding will be folded 
,nd triced in accordance with prescribed ship's re:o:ulations 
and in no case will be unfolded after 0600 or before 2045. 
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4.. Emplo}'!llent. 

a. Every eff:>rt will be made to keep prisoners occupied. 
All prisonc'!'s will tlork during those hours called for on the 
daily routine. Prisoners will normally be employed on working 
parties dispatched to various parts of the ship. Prisoners 
whom the liEdical Officers designates as incapable of all employ­
ment will be given jobs equal to t-heir capabilities. Segregated 
prisoners will be required to perform only such work as may be 
neccessary to keep their cells cl~an and orderly. 

b. The folltt'Wing restrictions will govern prisoners on work 
details: Fraternization or familiarity between prisoners and other 
personnel, civilian or military i~ absolutely prohibited and 
will be cause for disciplinary action against both parties. 
Prisoners will not perform any job which would be detrimental 
to their health or welfare. Prisomrs will never, under any 
circumstances, perform any personal service for duty personnel. 
Any tequest for such service should be reported to the Brig 
Officer at the first opportunity. 

6. Conduct of Prisoners. 

a. Every prisoner in confinement will be required to perform 
sone type of work. Prisoners"whO ar!) physically unable as cer­
tified by the J.lEDICAL OFFICER, or wpose sentence precludes 
employment will not be required to per-form physical labor other 
than necessary to keep their cells ¢lean and orderly. 

b. Prisoners will obey witPout qQll1lllent or argument the 
orders of officers or enlisteq ln~n._ in authority over them. 

c •. Prisoners will perform the work assigned them in a quiet, 
orderly, and diligent manner.' 

d. Prisoners will not at anytime speak to a person in 
authority over them except about their duties or their needs; 
and under no circumstance will Prisoners place their hands on 
such person, or L~tentionally-touqh pis clothes or jostle him. 

e, 
or his 
to -t·he 

At anytime a prisoner~~,aquestion aOout 
duties, he will address s~chinquiry to the 
BRIG WARDEN. 

his status 
TURNKEY or 

f. Prisoners will not talk with the other prisorers in 
t'1C brig or when they are at wo~;except when pccessary in the 
pcr:orrnance of their duties, r1J1tt:\ll~talking pr,cd, ',r to give 
warning of danger. " . . . .' 

.,::~:,~, "-

g. Prisoners will be orderly at all times. Tu.."'Ilkeys or 
brig guards may st"p all talking at anytime if it becomes too 
boisterous. 

h. Prisoners will not engage in trade, barter "r other 
activity with each other, persons in authority over them, or 
other personnel they might have occasion to encounter. 

i. Prisoners will be required to make any necessary head 
calls prior to departure fram the Brig Compartment f,;r .;] WCl"k 
detail. Head and urinal calls will be held to an absolute 
minimum when outside the Brig. 
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j. Bedding "ill be h!lIldled wi thin the Brig as directed 
~ the Brig Officer and Medical Officer. Prisoners will not 
use bedding for any purpose other than sleeping; and then only 
during the hours for sleep. 

k. Prisoners will not alter, cut or mutilate the clothing 
and shoes furnished him. If they do not fit, or need repairs, 
he will report to the Brig Harden. 

1. Prisoners will not be provided with, nor will they 
provide themselves with any special convenience or luxuries. 

Each Prisoner will have the same equipment and receive the same 
treatment as other prisoners confined in the Brig. 

m. Every prisoner will keep his person neat and clean at 
all times. Prisoners will shower once daily. 

n. Prisoners will submit to a complete search upon initial 
entry into confinement and at such other times as necessary for 
proper =intenance of security. Prisoners "ill be searched 
upon return to the Brig from outside details. 

o. Prisoners will at ali times remain where they can be 
seen when working under the charge of a Brig Chaser. Any 
attempt on the part of a prisoner to hide or conceal himself 
from a Chaser will be immediately reported to the Brig Warden 
by the Chaser. 

p. Whenever the command "ESCAPED PRISONER" is given, prisoners 
will immediately flatten themselves on the deck;' arms and legs 
outstretched and head down. 

q. Prisoners will be courteous in their manner and speech 
toward other prisoners and to those in authority over them. 

r. Prisoners will not mark draw, paint or otherwise deface 
any cOmp'1rtlnent or p.'lrt of any compartment or other equipment 
forming a part of the Brig facility. 

s. Prisoners wi 11 not make insulting gestures or use 
indecent or L~sulting language, or jostle or push against 
a~oth8r prisoner with the intention of annoying him. Prisoners 
"1',1 not play tricks, quarrel, or attempt in 2IlYWClY to provke 
an:Y~,'ipr to anger. 

t, Fire, Collision, Emergency and Abandon Shin drills 
?.n-: actual emergencies ,".re Signalled by sounding of the general 
ClIClrm bells and the ships "histle and by passing the "ord over 
the PoA. system. 1>/hen an alarm is sounded, each prisoner "ill 
conduct himself as follows: 

2. 
3. 
4. 

Arise immediately (at night) and dress with a minimum 
Jf protective clothing and head covering. Don life 
jacket. 
11aintain absolute silence. 
"Fall in" for immediate evacuation. 
On the evacuation order, prisoners will move to 
the outside of the Brig "ON THE DOUBLE", f"ll into 
ranks L~ an orderly fashion, and be escorted topside o 

u. Prisoners will not hide or secrete any articles of 
contrab2Ild on their person or anywhere in the Brig Compartment. 
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v.. A prisoner will not at anytime have in his cell, or on 
his person money, tools, cignretts, weapons, food, or other 
articles not issued to him. 

w. A prisoner is forbidden to sign any 
which has been signed by another prisoner. 
make his request or complaint individually. 

"rotest or petitions 
Each prisoner will 

Xe , Prisoners desiring interview with the Brig Officer, 
Brig Warden or ott~r officials will make known this desire 
by making a verbal request to the duty turnkey. 

z. Prisoners will stand at attention when spoken to, and 
will answer questions in a military 1.1Emner and in a distinct 
courteous voice. 

aa. Prisoners will not salute. They will not Cease work 
on the approach of an Officer unless so ordered. 

'bb. Prisoners will' be permitted to converse in courteous 
and normal voice with other prisoners during messing. This 
privilege will be revoked at anytime conversation becomes obscene, 
loud and boisterous, or discourteous. 

cc.. Prisoners will take only such food during meals that 
they can conSlme. Wasting of food in any form will not be tol­
erated. "Seconds" ,dll be permitted prisoners only after all 
other persons messing in the mess hall have had tha oppertunities 
to partake of food. Seconds will be permitted only with the 
permission of the Duty Warden. 

dd. Solitary or segregated prisoners will not engage in 
conversation at anytime. Segregated oriscners will not sleep 
during normal working hours. They will remain in complete 
uniform of the day at all times unless permission is obtained 
from the Brig Officer to alter the uniform. 

7. Trustees. 

a. A limited number of trustees may, be designated by tIE 
Brig Officer. 

b. These prisoners will be chosen from those persons exhibit­
j,ng superior attitude and outstanding oonduct while confined. 

c. Trustees will be allowed to work withjn the Brig CompartrrAnt 
w:':llout supervision. EJccept for all the formatio;:s they will be 
exempt from normal prisoner requirements in regard to movement 
within the Brig Compartment. They will be allowed during this 
period to have head a~d water calls whenever they desire. 
Exemption from normal prisoner requirements in regard to move-
ment I>lithin the Brig Compartment expires at 1830 daily. 

d. At no time will a trustee exercise or attempt to exercise 
any authority over another prisoner. 

e, These privileges will be revoked at anytime if the 
Brig Officer detects misuse or abuse of them or upon any deliberate 
infraction of Brig Regulations. Trustees are still prisoners 
and will be treated as such except for the specified times 
mentioned above, 
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8. Deportment and Conduct. 

a. Prisoners are required to comply- fully- and ,lillingly­
with all r8~~15tions and orders. The only- instance when a 
prisoner is justified in rEfusing to carry out an order is when 
the prisoner's life will be endangered. If at any- other time 
the prisoner feels the orders of the duty- personnel are improper 
he will comply- with the orders and report the matter to the 
Brig Officer using the means mentioned above. 

b. The Commanding Officer, Military- Departrr,ent and the 
Senior Unit Commander are authorized to award courts-martial 
and to take certain administrative disciplinary- measures against 
persons confined in the Brig for misconduct prejudicial to 
good order and discipline, Or violation of Brig rules and reg­
ulations. One Or more of the following measures may- be taken 
against a prisoner for cause: 

Reprimand or warnL~g. 
Deprivation of one or more privileges 
Extra police duty-. 

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4) Disciplinary- segregation on regular rations on restricted 

diet. 
(5) Trial by- Court-i1artial 

c. The Brig Officer is authorized by- the Commanding Officer, 
I{ilitary- Department or the Senior Unit Crmrr.ander to impose certain 
of the above mentioned measures for cause. 

9. Clothing, EqUipment, and Personal Property. 

a. Upon initial confinement, prisoners will be clothed L~ their 
utility- uniform. Prisoners are furnished and will wear on the left 
sleeve of their uniform a white armband. 

b. Toilet articles, "riting materials, changes of under 
clothing, etc.,will be maintained in a clean and orderly- manner 
in the Brig Compartment. 

c. Each prisoner is furnished s,"fficient bedding and it 
wj~l be the duty- of each prisoner to maintain this equipment 
proper:;'y. 

d. Prisoners will be perffiitted to expend personal funds 
held in safekeeping for such items as toilet articles, writi:lg 
whGerial, etc., not to exceed $3.00 per voy-age, except upon 
apv.:'oval of the Brig Officer. Purchases will normally- be allowed 
only one time each week. 

e. Prisoners will not be permitted to retain in their 
possession, money, jewelry-, or other personal property- with the 
exception of essential clothing, toilet articles, wedding rings, 
religious materials, ey-8g1asses, dentures, and a reasonable 
number of inspected personal letters, and approved photographs. 

f. Prisoners will upon initial entry into confinement be 
required to surrender all items they are not authorized to 
pOSSEcSS to the duty Brig ',jarden Who will prep'lre a receipt 
listing such items in detail. This receipt will contain both 
the signature of the prisoner Rnd of trr= Brig Officer. One 
copy" of ttis receipt will be given to the prisoner for rotention 
by him 'Hhile confined in the Brig. 
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10. He~lth and Sanit~tion. 

~. Inspections will be made cJaily, includillg Sundays 
and Holidays, of the Brig bV the Brig Duty Personnel, and 
by such other personnel as are designated by the Commanding 
Officer, Kilitary Department. 

b. ~ The Brig will be mailltailled in a constant state of 
cleanliness. 

c. Prisoners are required to wear a complete set of 
underwear at all times. 

d. Prisoners will be clean shaven and hair will be 
neatly cut at all times; mustaches and beards are prohibited. 

e. Prisoners complaining of ill health at times other 
than the 0800 sickcallwill be affordeci an opportunity to 
visit the sickbay. 

f. Prisoners suffering any injury at anytime while 
confined at this Brig will report same in writing to the 
Brig vlarden at the earliest opportunity. This applies 
to minor illjuries such as small cuts, burns, or bruises 
as well as illjuries of a serious nature, which will be 
reported to Brig turn~ey or guard immediately. Failure to 
report illjuries will be cause for disciplillary action. 

11. Correspondence and Visitors. 

a. Letter Y1I'iting is considered a privilege and it 
~~y be s~spended as administrative disciplinary measure for 
misconduct of prisoners. 

b. Prisoners outgoing mS.n l~ill be inspected by the 
Brig Officer under conditions provided by law. Prisoners 
illcoming mail will likewise be inspected before delivery 
to the prisoners. Prisoners will not receive incomin~ mail 
unless they grant the Brig Officer permission to inspect 
their incoming mail in writing. 

c. Prisoner's mail inc~ming or outgoing will be 
rejected if it contains any of the following: 

(1) Obscenity, lewdness, threats, or b18ckrrail or 
contraband. 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

False and malicious or libelous information 
about individuals or offiCials. 
Discussions of the charactor, offense or 
personal habits of prisoners, or gossip about 
another prisoner. 
illegible Nriting, not clear, wrongly addressed, 
or containing references, innuendos, cr codes. 
Enclosures whi~h violate existing regulations. 

d. Prisoners desiring to use language other than 
English in their quarters will first seek and obtain permission 
from the Brig Officer. Such requests are approved contingent 
upon the availability of interpreters. 

e. Visitors will normally be limited to half hour 
visits and Hill be allowed on Sundays and HOlidays only. 
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12. Religious Services and Privileges. , 

a. Prisoners will be offered every- opportunity- to attend 
Church Services of their respective faith consistent with 
security-. 

b. The Holy- Bible and other Religious ~hterial is 
available to all prisoners • 

./f!iC7-~ 
v B. A. HAWKINS, LCDR, USNR 

Commanding Officer 
Military- Department 
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CHAPTER 3 

SECTION C - Et·IERGEllCY DRILLS 10lD ]~l:-lERGEI':CD'..B 

3-C-l Emergency drills are heIr; ,'!.bo?rd ship to acquaint passengers and 
crew with their duties and ass:.o;p:-nents. I,ll drills are made as real­
istic as possible and cond-.1Ctsc as t;'lOugh rul emergency actually existed. 
A~solute qui~t is a must at all d~ills. No smoking is permitte~ during 
drills. 

3-C-2 The COMILDEPT is responsible for the instruction and participation 
of passengers in drills and for their direction, control and safety 
during drills and in actual emergencies. 

3-C-3 Passengers are instn:-::ted to dress adequately for the weather) 
properly adjust life preservers, ~nd remain in th,~ir qU2rtcrs unless 
otherwise directed. C;en8r',ll:r,' passengers participate only in Abandon 
Ship drills. Every person, unless excused by the ship's Doctor, must 
participate in !:bandon Ship drills. t.ll personnel must wear a head 
covering at this drill. 

3-C-4 In announcing drills beini( conducted, the phrase "This is a drill" 
is used to "void unnecessarily alarmini( passengers. 

3-c-5 The following signals are used; 

a. FlliE IJlD EM]<R'1ENCY: Sounding of one long blast on the ship's 
whistle supplemented by ringing of the General Alarm bell for ten seconds 
or more, followed by passing the word over the P.A. System. 

b. ABANDON SHIP: Seven (7) or more short rings and one (1) 
long blast on the ship's whistle, and the same number of rings on the 
General Alarm bell, followed by ppssing the word over the P.A. System, 

c, NBC ATTACK: Prolonged ringing of the Generil Alarm bell for 
not less than ten (10) seconds followed by short and long rings on the 
Gpneral Alarm bells for at least another ten seconds. 

d, W.N OVERBOJ.RD: ThreG (3) long blasts on the ship' s ~Jhistle 
and the same number of rings on the General Alarm bell followed by 
p~ssing the word over the P.A. Systrnl and then 3 long rings and blasts 
repeated. 

e. SECURE: Three (3) short blasts on the ship's whistle and the 
s,,:'!e number of rings on the '1eneral Alarm bell is the sign2l to secure 
from all c'rills, folloHed by passing the word over the P ,A.. System, 

3-C-6 Procedures for Troop Passengers: 

a. When FIRE A~lD ~lERGENCY is sounded, report to respective 
compartments, put on life jackets and remain in compartment unless 
'ltherwise directed, No smoking. 

b. COLLISION: If COLLISION is announced as part of the General 
:- <.lls being conducted, all personnel in charge and all troops will 
!"oceed as for Aoandon Ship when the word "Collision" is passed. Do 
r.0t wait for any other sign~l, No smoking. 

Co. Whon AB.~N SHIP is sounded, report to respective compart­
ments, put on life jp~ket, head covering, and adequate clothing for 
the weather, proceed briskly to abandon ship station on deck when directed 
b:r Compartment Commander, and line up in ranks facing the sea. No smoking. 
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d. When N'1C :.TT'.CK is sounded all troop passengers will go to and 
remain in respective comp~,rtments. All oassen"ers must remain in the 
interior of the ship. Eatimc, drinking and smoking is prohbited. 
In the event the ship and personnel are contaminated, troops will be 
directed to decontmnination stations. 

e. Mi,N OV'CRBO·'RD: All troops will report to compartments for 
muster. 

f. Troop routing to weather decks for emergency ~~d drill pur­
poses are as follows: 

(1) COMPT 1 (Brig): Proceed up to forward weather deck, 
(01 Deck) using ladder at Fr=e 1126 (fori-lard of compartment), fall in 
f3cing the sea on the port side, forward of l"dder house. Prisoners will 
remain under Brig Officer Guord Control during drills or in an emergency. 

(2) COMPT 2: Proceed up to forward weather deck (01), using 
either ladder at Fr"-.11le !IUS or ladder at Frame #55. Line up in ranks 
facing the sea ne~r L~dder house at Frame ij4S. 

(3) COMPT 3: Proceed up to for nard weather deck (01), using 
either ladder at FraIne #65 or bdd",r at Frame 1172. Line up in r'mks 
facing the sea nenr #3 H"tch (Frame 1176). 

(4) C0MPT 41 Proceed up to 01 deck (cabin area) level of 
ladder at Frame #85, proceed to opm deck at 01 level by a right turn, 
do.m passageway to first crossing then onto open deck, then left again 
and proceed to forwGrd troop weather deck. Line up in ranks facing the 
sea on the starb01rd side. Keep cle'l.r of 1!2 motor boat. 

(5) COMPT 5: Proceed up ladder in "5 Hatch "x Frame #156 
to 01 weather deck. Proceed aft and down ledders to after troop weather 
dock. Line up in ranks port and st!U'board side facing the sea. 

(6) COMPT 6: Proceed up to after treaD weather deck, using 
lo.dder at Frame 177. Line up in ranks fB.Cing the sea. 

(7) COMPT 7: Proceed up to after troop weather deck, using 
ladder at Frame #182. Line up in ranks facing the sea. 

(8) COMPT 8: Proceed up to after troop 'leather deck, using 
ladder at Frame 1,!199. Line up in ran.\.::s outboard of Ch1pel 110use facing 
t:1C sea.. 

g. During <,,,"'sodon Ship or Collision Drills or emergency, the 
Chief M~ster-at-Arms, MILDEPT will take station rorward on the troop 
wc, . .,the:r deck and the Chief Ship's Servicem'3.n will t"ke station aft, 
c~ch to lO'.aint"in control and to assign troops to b03.ts if required. 
~ly if and when directod, troops will utilize ladders over the side 
"",0 embark into the boats after the boats are w~tErborne. The number 
c' troops assigned to each boat will clepend onthe size of the troop 
1:.!"". The loading must be carefully regu!3ted to assure that boats 
,', not exceed r"ted capacity. The scale on,the ncxtpage will sarve 
,'-"'.S a guirle lt 
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TROOPS f.s3IGlJ!':D TO BOYT'S ACSORDING TO SIZ~ 0'" TROOP L1"''1' 

3'1AT NO. SIDE AND ID'~DnlG 100% 75% 50% 25% 
FRtJ1E NO D"RCK ~'133 1003 669 335 

1 STBD-75 "10''1' DK 23 20 0 0 

2 PORT-75 BOt.'!' DK 26 20 0 0 

3 ST'ID-90 BOAT DK 80 80 50 0 

4 PORT-90 BOAT DK 88 80 50 0 

5 ST'ID-I07 3D',T DK 62 60 50 0 

5A PORT-I07 1st DK (S) (S) (S) 0 

6 STBD-I07 BOAT DK 62 60 50 0 

6A PORT-I07 1st DK (S) (S) (S) 0 

7 ST'3I)-122 BOAT DK 64 60 50 0 

7A PORT-122 1st DK 73 60 0 0 

8 ST'lD-122 BOAT DK 64 60 30 0 

8A PORT-122 1st DK 73 0 30 15 

9 STOO-135 BOAT DK 62 60 0 0 

9A PORT-135 1st DK 78 60 50 20 

10 ST'ID-135 BOAT DK 64 60 50 50 

lOA PORT-135 1st DK 80 80 50 50 

11 STBD-170 BClAT DK 61 60 50 SO 

III PCRT-170 1st DK 66 60 SS SO 

12 ST'ID-170 BOAT DK 62 60 So SO 

12A PORT-170 1st DK 68 63 S4 So 
11>0 1003 6b9 3~ TOTALS 

:c~Tl'S : *Remaining troops will utilize Life Floats 
(S) Denotes Stretchers 
STBD (Starboard) Right side of the ship looking forward towards 

the bow 
PORT Left side of the ship looking forward towards the bow 
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h. The primary duty of the Voyage Staff during emergencies and 
emergency drills is control of troops. Compartment Commanders shall 
report to respective compartments for tronp control and evacuation if 
evacuation is necessary. The Brig Officer shall report to the brig, 
release prisoners and bring them topside under guard. The remainder of 
the Voyage Staff shall take stations as the Senior Unit Commander directs. 
Assignment. of additional NCO's to assist in controlling troops on weather 
decks is required. 

i. During Abandon Ship drill, l-!ilitery Department Troop Escorts 
,doll report to each compar:mGnt to assist Compartment Commanders in 
briefing their troops and will lead the Compartment NCO followed by 
the trooDs ovor the evacuation route to their Abandon Ship Stations 
on decks. Troops must move briskly, but not run. The Compartment 
Commander will insure that all personnel are evacuated and will be 
the last man out. All troops >Jill be aligned f2_cing outboard with 
the first rank alon!? the s2.fety lines that p2.rallel the rails. 

3-C-7 The regulations in this Section pertainin~ to Tronp passengers 
are information and for strict compliance. No deviations will be 
?_llowed without the approval of COMILDE""T. 
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